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KEY OPERATING DATA OF MAY 2025

China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited (the “Company”) hereby announces that, according

to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries
(collectively, the “Group”) on a consolidated basis for May 2025 amounted to 1,268,068.50 MWh,
representing a year-on-year increase of 6.14%. As at 31 May 2025, the accumulated power generation

amounted to 7,290,089.80 MWh, representing a year-on-year increase of 10.86%.

May

2025

Area (MWH)
Wind Power Business 1,234,784.41
Hebei 863,199.29
Shanxi 37,371.06
Xinjiang 30,148.13
Yunnan 42.861.74
Shandong 8,690.64
Inner Mongolia 64,713.16
Guangxi 33,655.15
Jiangsu 34,622.77
Henan 14,264.51
Heilongjiang 44,141.63
Jiangxi 12,696.25
Hunan 17,599.94
Shaanxi 18,180.40

Liaoning 12,639.76

Power generation

Year-on-year
change

(%)

4.74
0.96
31.28
-14.80
4.52
14.99
-4.51
103.55
38.30
39.69
15.69
-7.50
35.87
41.56
-10.89

January to
May 2025
(MWH)

7,146,366.45
5,204,768.44
247,942.98
125,809.82
281,772.40
41,386.68
372,433.86
161,475.84
163,713.51
71,641.10
159,452.80
86,873.86
77,947.85
81,763.16
69,384.15

Year-on-year
change

(%)

9.85
11.53
30.12

-20.22
-16.54

1.98
-2.37
32.40
24.06
25.58
-0.01
20.32
-0.58
25.05
55.44



Area

Solar Power Business
Hebei
Xinjiang
Heilongjiang
Liaoning
Shaanxi

Total

Power generation

May Year-on-year January to  Year-on-year

2025 change May 2025 change
(MWH) (%) (MWH) (%)
33,284.09 110.34 143,723.35 103.89
22,321.72 233.77 90,914.38 274.61
1,311.62 -54.63 8,875.86 -31.81
4,472 .45 -10.91 21,621.56 -19.66
1,131.22 -7.63 6,236.30 -0.89
4,047.08 - 16,075.24 -
1,268,068.50 6.14 7,290,089.80 10.86

According to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the transmission/sales volume of gas of the Group

on a consolidated basis for May 2025 amounted to 305.1756 million cubic meters, representing a year-

on-year decrease of 25.87%, of which, the sales volume of gas amounted to 281.1738 million cubic

meters, representing a year-on-year decrease of 24.03%; the volume of gas transported by the Group for

its clients amounted to 24.0018 million cubic meters, representing a year-on-year decrease of 42.25%.

As at 31 May 2025, the accumulated transmission/sales volume of gas amounted to 2,502.3165 million

cubic meters, representing a year-on-year decrease of 18.27%, of which, sales volume of gas amounted

to 2,296.2317 million cubic meters, representing a year-on-year decrease of 16.09%; the volume of gas

transported by the Group for its clients amounted to 206.0848 million cubic meters, representing a year-

on-year decrease of 36.61%.

Gas Business

Wholesale

Retail

CNG

LNG

Total sales volume of gas

Volume of gas transported by
the Group for its clients

Total transmission/sales
volume of gas

Transmission/sales volume of gas

May  Year-on-year January to  Year-on-year
2025 change May 2025 change
(’0,000 cubic (’0,000 cubic
meters) (%) meters) (%)
7,208.19 -19.95 105,657.28 -7.33
13,864.47 -10.96 79,049.46 -15.70
521.27 -31.12 2,227.93 -32.89
6,523.45 -44.15 42,688.51 -31.76
28,117.38 -24.03 229,623.17 -16.09
2,400.18 -42.25 20,608.48 -36.61
30,517.56 -25.87 250,231.65 -18.27




All operating data contained in this announcement are preliminary statistics of the Company, which may
differ from the data to be disclosed in the interim and/or annual report and are for reference only. The
aforesaid operating data do not constitute any expressed or implied forecasts or guarantees in respect of
the Group’s future operating conditions. Investors should note that undue reliance on or use of the above
information may cause investment risks.

By order of the Board
China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited
Tan Jian Xin
Executive Director and President
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