Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED^{*} 新天綠色能源股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability) (Stock Code: 00956)

KEY OPERATING DATA OF MAY 2025

China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "**Group**") on a consolidated basis for May 2025 amounted to 1,268,068.50 MWh, representing a year-on-year increase of 6.14%. As at 31 May 2025, the accumulated power generation amounted to 7,290,089.80 MWh, representing a year-on-year increase of 10.86%.

	Power generation			
	May	Year-on-year	January to	Year-on-year
	2025	change	May 2025	change
Area	(MWH)	(%)	(MWH)	(%)
Wind Power Business	1,234,784.41	4.74	7,146,366.45	9.85
Hebei	863,199.29	0.96	5,204,768.44	11.53
Shanxi	37,371.06	31.28	247,942.98	30.12
Xinjiang	30,148.13	-14.80	125,809.82	-20.22
Yunnan	42,861.74	4.52	281,772.40	-16.54
Shandong	8,690.64	14.99	41,386.68	1.98
Inner Mongolia	64,713.16	-4.51	372,433.86	-2.37
Guangxi	33,655.15	103.55	161,475.84	32.40
Jiangsu	34,622.77	38.30	163,713.51	24.06
Henan	14,264.51	39.69	71,641.10	25.58
Heilongjiang	44,141.63	15.69	159,452.80	-0.01
Jiangxi	12,696.25	-7.50	86,873.86	20.32
Hunan	17,599.94	35.87	77,947.85	-0.58
Shaanxi	18,180.40	41.56	81,763.16	25.05
Liaoning	12,639.76	-10.89	69,384.15	55.44

	Power generation			
	May	Year-on-year	January to	Year-on-year
	2025	change	May 2025	change
Area	(MWH)	(%)	(MWH)	(%)
Solar Power Business	33,284.09	110.34	143,723.35	103.89
Hebei	22,321.72	233.77	90,914.38	274.61
Xinjiang	1,311.62	-54.63	8,875.86	-31.81
Heilongjiang	4,472.45	-10.91	21,621.56	-19.66
Liaoning	1,131.22	-7.63	6,236.30	-0.89
Shaanxi	4,047.08		16,075.24	
Total	1,268,068.50	6.14	7,290,089.80	10.86

According to the Company's preliminary statistics, the transmission/sales volume of gas of the Group on a consolidated basis for May 2025 amounted to 305.1756 million cubic meters, representing a year-on-year decrease of 25.87%, of which, the sales volume of gas amounted to 281.1738 million cubic meters, representing a year-on-year decrease of 24.03%; the volume of gas transported by the Group for its clients amounted to 24.0018 million cubic meters, representing a year-on-year decrease of 42.25%. As at 31 May 2025, the accumulated transmission/sales volume of gas amounted to 2,502.3165 million cubic meters, representing a year-on-year decrease of 18.27%, of which, sales volume of gas amounted to 2,296.2317 million cubic meters, representing a year-on-year decrease of 16.09%; the volume of gas transported by the Group for its clients amounted to 206.0848 million cubic meters, representing a year-on-year decrease of 36.61%.

	Transmission/sales volume of gas			
	May	Year-on-year	January to	Year-on-year
	2025	change	May 2025	change
	('0,000 cubic		('0,000 cubic	
	meters)	(%)	meters)	(%)
Gas Business				
Wholesale	7,208.19	-19.95	105,657.28	-7.33
Retail	13,864.47	-10.96	79,049.46	-15.70
CNG	521.27	-31.12	2,227.93	-32.89
LNG	6,523.45	-44.15	42,688.51	-31.76
Total sales volume of gas	28,117.38	-24.03	229,623.17	-16.09
Volume of gas transported by				
the Group for its clients	2,400.18	-42.25	20,608.48	-36.61
Total transmission/sales				
volume of gas	30,517.56	-25.87	250,231.65	-18.27

All operating data contained in this announcement are preliminary statistics of the Company, which may differ from the data to be disclosed in the interim and/or annual report and are for reference only. The aforesaid operating data do not constitute any expressed or implied forecasts or guarantees in respect of the Group's future operating conditions. Investors should note that undue reliance on or use of the above information may cause investment risks.

By order of the Board China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited Tan Jian Xin Executive Director and President

Shijiazhuang City, Hebei Province, the PRC, 6 June 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive Directors of the Company are Dr. Cao Xin, Dr. Li Lian Ping, Mr. Qin Gang, Mr. Wang Tao and Ms. Zhang Xu Lei; the executive Director of the Company is Mr. Tan Jian Xin; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Guo Ying Jun, Mr. Chan Yik Pun and Dr. Lin Tao.

* For identification purposes only